
THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BBJ) 
NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1               DATE: 19.05.2017  

TENDERER(S)                                Page 1 of 5                                                               BBJ 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 
27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD,  

KOLKATA - 700001 (WEST BENGAL) 
PHONE NO. (033) 2248 5841-44;  FAX: (033) 2210 3961; 
E-MAIL: info@bbjconst.com; website: www.bbjconst.com; 

 
TENDER NO.      NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1 DATE 19.05.2017 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Seal tenders are invited from reputed agencies/contractors for the following work:- 

 01 NAME OF THE 
WORK 

CARRY OUT LOAD TESTING OF BBJ’S 5 (FIVE) TON Jessop 
ERECTION CRANE (ELC) SITUATED AT OUR HPY, P-82, 
TARATALA ROAD, GARDEN REACH, KOLKATA-700024 WITNESSING 
AND CERTIFICATION AS PER DETAILS IN SPECIAL CONDITION OF 
CONTRACT AND SUBMISSION OF LOAD TESTING 
CERTIFICATE TO BBJ. 

02 ISSUE OF 
TENDER 
DOCUMENT 

BETWEEN 19.05.2017 AND 24.05.2017 DURING OFFICE HOURS 
AT BBJ’S HEAD OFFICE.  

THE TENDER DOCUMENMENT MAY ALSO BE DOWNLOADED 
FROM BBJ’S WEBSITE (www.bbjconst.com) OR CPPP’S PORTAL 
(www.eprocure.gov.in).  

“CORRIGENDUM”, IF ANY, WILL APPEAR ON BBJ’S WEBSITE 
AND CPP PORTAL. 

03 LAST DATE & 
TIME OF 
RECEIPT  

RECEIPT UP TO 13.00 HRS. ON 25.05.2017 AT BBJ’S HEAD 
OFFICE. 
IF THE ABOVE DATE HAPPENS TO BE A HOLIDAY, TENDER 
DOCUMENT WILL BE RECEIVED UP TO THE NEXT WORKING 
DAY TILL THE SAME TIME.  

04 OPENDING OF 
TENDER  

AT 15.00 HRS. ON 25.05.2017 AT BBJ’S HEAD OFFICE. 
IF THE ABOVE DATE HAPPENS TO BE A HOLIDAY, TENDER 
WILL BE OPENED ON THE NEXT WORKING DAY AT THE SAME 
TIME. 

 
 
 

(ANIMESH NEOGI) 
                     DGM(P-V) 

mailto:info@bbjconst.com;
http://www.bbjconst.com
http://www.bbjconst.com)
http://www.eprocure.gov.in).


THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BBJ) 
NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1               DATE: 19.05.2017  

TENDERER(S)                                Page 2 of 5                                                               BBJ 

                                      INSTRUCTION  TO  BIDDER         IB - 1 

01. “SUBMISSION OF TENDER” shall be read in conjunction with General 
Commercial Terms and conditions and any other documents forming part of this 
Tender Document wherever the context so requires. Notwithstanding the sub-
division of the documents into the separate section, every part of each shall be 
deemed to be supplementary to and complementary to every other part. 

02. LANGUAGE 
Bids and all accompanying document shall be in English. In case any 
accompanying documents are in other language, it shall be accompanied by an 
English translation. The English version shall prevail in matter of interpretation. 

03. SUBMISSION OF BID 
Following document duly signed with official stamp in each pages are to be 
submitted to BBJ’s Head office on or before of last date of submission of tender in 
sealed envelope, super scribing “TENDER NOTICE NO.”, “Name of work”, “Due 
date OF submission of offer” addressing to Dy. General Manager (P-V), The 
Braithwaite Burn & Jessop Construction Company Limited (BBJ), 27, Rajendra 
Nath Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001:- 
i) Copy of experience/work order/completion certificate for execution of 

same job or similar type of job.  
ii) Copy of PAN number, Service Tax registration number etc. 
iii) Submission of Tender document duly filled up prices with applicable taxes 

in the Bill of Quantity (BOQ), duly signed with official stamp.  
04. All costs and incidental expenses for preparation of the tender, discussion, 

conference, pre-tender site visit, pre-award discussion with BBJ shall be to the 
account of the tenderer and BBJ shall bear no liability whatsoever on such cost 
expenses.    

05. Conditional tenders shall be rejected and no additional clause will be entertained. 
06. The award of the order or rejection of the Tenderer’s offer and/or cancellation of 

the tender will be made at the absolute discretion of BBJ. BBJ reserves the right 
to cancel or accept or reject any or all tender(s), whether lowest or otherwise, 
without assigning any reason(s) whatsoever thereof. Bidders whose Tender are not 
accepted shall not be entitled to claim any cost, charges or expenses incidental to 
or incurred by him through or in connection with the preparation and submission 
of the Offer to BBJ. BBJ also reserves the absolute right to split up and award the 
requirement between two or more Tenderers. In case of splitting, the L1 bidder will 
get 60% or more of the total quantity, depending upon the requirement of BBJ.  

07. CURRENCIES OF BID AND PAYMENT: 
The bidder shall submit his price bid/offer in Indian Rupees and payment under 
this contract will be made in Indian Rupees. 

08. All duties, taxes, fees and other levies payable by the contractor under the 
contract or any other cause shall be included in the quoted prices. 

09. Validity of Tender– 90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of tender or for a 
further period if mutually accepted. BBJ reserves the right to ask for the extension 
of validity, if required. 

 



THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BBJ) 
NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1               DATE: 19.05.2017  

TENDERER(S)                                Page 3 of 5                                                               BBJ 

 
SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT    SCC-1 

1. DEFINATIONS AND INTERPRETATION:  
In this Tender Document, as hereinafter defined, the following words and 
expressions shall have the meaning as under : 

a) “BBJ” shall mean The Braithwaite Burn & Jessop Construction Company 
Limited having its Head office at 27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD, 
Kolkata-700001. 

b) The “BIDDER” shall mean the proposal submitted by the Tenderer/Bidder in 
response to BBJ’s Notice of Invitation to this Tender Document. 

c) The “ORDER” shall mean a written Work Order issued by BBJ. 

d) The “PARTY” shall mean the person, firm or Company (hereinafter called 
“Tenderer” or “Bidder”) whom Tender has been accepted by BBJ.  

 
2.  SCOPE OF WORK: 

a) To carry out Load Testing of 5 (five) ton capacity Jessop erection crane 
(ELC) located at our Heavy Plant Yard (HPY), P-82, Taratala Road, Garden 
Reach, Kolkata-700024 by witnessing and certification. 

b) To issue Certificate of LOAD TESTING of 5T erection crane to BBJ;  
c) All necessary valid documents / machineries in connection with the 

aforementioned job are to be provided during load testing & providing 
certificate thereon at our HPY. 
 

3.  JOB RESPONSIBILITY: 
A.   BIDDER’S’S RESPONSIBILITY: 
i) Provide all necessary instrument for carrying out Load testing job; 
ii) Provide all necessary instrument for measuring deflection etc.; 
iii) Witnessing of Load testing; 
iv) Provide necessary Certificate of Load testing; 
v) Provide necessary Traceability in connection with load testing job; 
vi) Provide all necessary safety devices in connection with load testing job;  

B.     BBJ’S RESPONSIBILITY: 
i) Provide 5 (Five) Ton Erection Crane for Load testing purpose at HPY, P-82, 

TARATALA ROAD, GARDEN REACH, KOLKATA-700024 
ii) Provide necessary Load for Load testing purpose; 
iii) Provide necessary Manpower, Slings, D-shackles etc.; 
iv) Provide a Crane Operator; 

 
4. FIRM PRICE: 

Your rate shall remain firm and shall not attract escalation due to any reason 
whatsoever in pursuance to this contract for a period of six months from the date 
of order. 
 

5. PAYMENT TERMS:  
Payment will be made within 30 (thirty) days after submission of Load Testing 
Certificate to BBJ and receipt of clear bill duly certified by engineer of HPY. 



THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BBJ) 
NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1               DATE: 19.05.2017  

TENDERER(S)                                Page 4 of 5                                                               BBJ 

     SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT   SCC-2 
 
6.  COMPLETION PERIOD: 

Immediate from the date of acceptance of Work Order as per instruction of the In-
charge of Heavy Plant Yard (HPY). 
 

7. LIQUIDATED DAMAGE (LD): 
a) The time for the execution of the work is the essence of the contract and the 

works must be completed not later than the time as specified by the In-charge of 
HPY.  

b) If the contractor fails to complete the works within the time as instructed by the 
In-charge of HPY for the reasons attributable to the contractor, BBJ allow, if 
satisfied that the works can be completed within reasonable short time 
thereafter, the contractor for further extension of time and on such extension, 
BBJ will recover from the bills of contractor, as agreed damages, a sum 
equivalent to 0.5% of the contract value per week or part of the week of any 
agreed service/s not delivered within stipulated time period or total order value, 
where part delivery is of no use to the purchaser, subject to maximum limit of 
10% for contract value. 

c) However, If the contractor fails to complete the works within the time as specified 
in the contract for the reasons not attributable to the contractor, BBJ may, if 
satisfied, allow the contractor to complete the work for further extension of time 
without impose LD. 

  
8.  TERMINATION OF CONTRACT: 

In case of failure to discharge the duties as per our requirement, BBJ reserves 
the right to cancel the order, either in part or full as the situation demands and 
get the work done by deploying other agency/agencies. Extra cost incurred for 
the above shall be recovered from the contractor’s bill, any other due pending at 
BBJ with the supplier. 
 

9. JURISDICTION OF COURT: 
The Courts at Kolkata shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to try all disputes, if 
any, arising out of this agreement between the parties. 
 
 

         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (BBJ) 
NIT/DGM(P-V)/ELC/LOAD TEST-5T CRANE/3128/R1               DATE: 19.05.2017  

TENDERER(S)                                Page 5 of 5                                                               BBJ 

 
 

BILL  OF  QUANTITIES  (BOQ) 
 
 

 
SL 
NO. 

 
DESCRIPTION 

QTY  
(in No.) UNIT 

UNIT RATE  
WITHOUT  

ANY TAXES  
(IN Rs) 

(In Figures and  
in Words) 

 
Applicable 

Taxes  
(In Figures  

and in Words) 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
Carry out load testing of 
BBJ’s 5 (five) ton capacity 
Jessop Erection Crane (ELC) 
situated at our HPY, P-82, 
Taratala Road, Garden Reach, 
Kolkata-700024 witnessing 
and certification as per 
details in special condition of 
contract and submission of 
Load Testing certificate to 
BBJ. 
 
Unit rate to be inclusive of 
deployment of all necessary 
instrument for carrying out 
Load testing job, all necessary 
instrument for measuring 
deflection etc., Witnessing of 
Load testing, necessary 
Traceability in connection with 
load testing job and provision of 
all necessary safety devices in 
connection with load testing job;  
 

 
01 

(ONE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
LUMP 
SUM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

         
Note: 
1. Entry Tax, if incurred, will be borne by BBJ.  

2. Way bill, if required, will be provided by BBJ. 
      

 
 
 
 
 


